GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TOURISM
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2734
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2011

INVESTMENT IN TOURISM PROJECTS
Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) the growth projection of tourism industry for the next five years; and

(b) the details of investments being made by the private sector and the Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in on-going and new projects,
project-wise and State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF TOURISM(SHRISUBODH KANT SAHAI)

(a): As per the Strategic Plan of the Ministry of Tourism, the Foreign Tourist Arrivals (FTAs) and Domestic Tourist Visits (DTVs) are
projected to be 8 million and 800 million by 2015.

(b): The Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) inflow in the Hotel & Tourism sector from April 2000 to December 2010 as per Department of
Industrial Policy and Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry is Rs.10,304.89 Crore.
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